SAE Technical Standards Board Rules provide that: “This report is published by SAE to advance the state of technical and engineering sciences. The use of this report is entirely
voluntary, and its applicability and suitability for any particular use, including any patent infringement arising therefrom, is the sole responsibility of the user.”
SAE reviews each technical report at least every five years at which time it may be reaffirmed, revised, or cancelled. SAE invites your written comments and suggestions.
Copyright 2001 Society of Automotive Engineers, Inc.
All rights reserved. Printed in U.S.A.
TO PLACE A DOCUMENT ORDER:   (724) 776-4970          FAX:   (724) 776-0790          SAE WEB ADDRESS:   http://www.sae.org
400 Commonwealth Drive, Warrendale, PA 15096-0001
AEROSPACE

to various TSO's or TSO types.  Table 2 lists the most common or direct TSO previously associated
with TYPES of this Standard.  Each hose assembly style (standard) has a unique, unambiguous
type designation in this document.
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 as
15
0c
SAE    AS150     Revision C
- 7 -
3.2.2.1 Type: Select the "performance" (1.2.1 and Table 1) standard to which the hose assembly is
qualified; e.g., IV, V, etc.  TSO-C53a Type A/C required MIL-H-8795 for fuel and without impulse
test.
3.2.2.2 Flow: Select the "flow" rate code (1.2.2.1) corresponding to the TSO specified flow rate.  Code
"a" corresponds to that of TSO-C53a (all) and TSO-C75 Types IA and IIA (see 3.2.1.3). Code "b"
corresponds to that of TSO-C75 Types IIA, IIB, IIIA, and IIIB.
3.2.2.3 Resistance: Select the fire resistance (fire test duration) code (1.2.2.2) corresponding to the
TSO specified level.  "A" corresponds to TSO-C53a and TSO-C75.
3.2.2.4 Examples: See Table 2.
TABLE 2 - Typical Conversion
3.3 Type Classification:
See Table 1.
4. QUALITY ASSURANCE PROVISIONS:
4.1 Responsibility for Qualification:
4.1.1 Unless otherwise specified in the contract or purchase order, the manufacturer shall qualify the
product(s) of 3.1.1 in accordance with the provisions of the respective procurement/performance
specification/standard.
4.1.2 Unless otherwise specified in the contract or purchase order, the manufacturer shall qualify the
product(s) of 3.1.2 in accordance with AS1055.
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 as
15
0c
SAE    AS150     Revision C
- 8 -
4.2 Quality Conformance Inspection:
Quality conformance (individual, periodic, and sampling lot) inspections shall be accomplished in
accordance with the respective procurement/performance specification/standard.  Inspection results
shall be maintained and available for inspection by the procuring agency.
4.3 Test Report:
Test reports shall be prepared for submission to and approval by the procuring agency or the
Department of Transportation, Federal Aviation Administration (FAA).  Tested samples shall be
retained for a reasonable period of time.  Test records shall be retained and available for review by
the approving agency(ies).
5. PREPARATION FOR DELIVERY:
Cleaning, packaging, and marking shall be in accordance with the respective procurement standard,
purchase order, or contract and 5.1 herein.
5.1 Marking:
5.1.1 Marking shall be in accordance with the procurement/qualification specification and, in addition,
shall include Type classification as specified herein. Marking shall be permanently applied to a
fitting or metal identification band.
6. NOTES:
6.1 Current Classification System:
Hose assemblies are presently classified by many different methods.  Performance, less fire